September 30, 2023 was as follows (dollars in thousands):

LIBOR and SOFR Floor

September 30, 2023

Fair Value
% of Floating
Rate Portfolio

Under 1%  ..... $ 20,461 20.5%
1% to under 2% ..... 56,574 56.8
3% to under 4% ..... 11,130 11.2
No Floor  ..... 11,454 11.5
Total  ..... $ 99,619 100.0%

Based on our Consolidated Statements of Assets and Liabilities as of September 30, 2023, the following table (dollars
in thousands) shows the approximate increase/(decrease) in components of net assets resulting from operations of
hypothetical reference rate changes in interest rates, assuming no changes in our investment and capital structure.

Change in Interest Rates
Interest

Income(1)
Interest
Expense

Net Increase/
(Decrease)

Up 300 basis points ..... $ 6,800 $ (900) $ 5,900
Up 200 basis points ..... 4,500 (600) 3,900
Up 100 basis points ..... 2,300 (300) 2,000
Down 100 basis points  ..... (2,300) 300 (2,000)
Down 200 basis points  ..... (4,500) 600 (3,900)
Down 300 basis points  ..... (6,800) 900 (5,900)

(1) Assumes no defaults or prepayments by portfolio companies over the next twelve months.

F-1

Item 8. Consolidated Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

INDEX TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page

Reports of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firms ..... F-2
Consolidated Statements of Assets and Liabilities as of September 30, 2023 and 2022 ..... F-5
Consolidated Statements of Operations for the years ended September 30, 2023, 2022 and 2021 ..... F-6
Consolidated Statements of Changes in Net Assets for the years ended September 30, 2023,